No.1/272/96-PER/Vol.IV/Part/ 1049 Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman – 396 220.

Dated:-12/06/2012.

 Read:- Letter No.7-2/EC/DD/2011 dated 12/06/2012 from the Office of the Election Commissioner for UTs', Daman & Diu & DNH, New Delhi.

ORDER

In pursuance to the letter quoted at preamble above, the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli, is pleased to order that Shri B. S. Thakur, DANICS, Deputy Secretary(Home), Daman and Shri K. B. Mahajan, Police Sub Inspector, DNH, Silvassa is hereby deputed to Diu District for General Election to Diu Municipal Council, Diu for the period from 12/06/2012 to 19/06/2012.

The Superintendent of Police, DNH, Silvassa shall make necessary arrangement for charge of Shri K. B. Mahajan, PSI, during above period.

Both the above officers are informed to proceed to Diu immediately.

By order in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

mil (P.S. Jani) Addl. Secretary (Per)

5

Copy to:

- The Private Secretary to the Election Commissioner, Daman & Diu & DNH, F-204, MS Apartment, K.G. Marg, New Delhi-110001.
- 2. The Staff Officer to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 5. The Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu & DNH.
- 6. The Managing Director, OIDC, Daman.
- 7. The Secretary (Education), Secretariat, Daman.
- 8. The Secretary (Transport) Secretariat Daman.
- 9. The Collector, Daman/Diu/DNH.
- 10. The Superintendent of Police, DNH, Silvassa.
- 11. The Concerned Officers/Department.
- 12. The D.I.O., NIC, Daman for uploading in the Website.
 - 13. The Director of Accounts, Daman
 - 14. The Asstt. Director (OL), Secretariat, Daman for translation into Hindi.
- 15. The Government Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 16. Office copy/Guard file.